• New transmission assets

• Integration of renewables

• Smart Grids

• Grid reinforcement

• Environmental mitigation

Networks

31

Electrification of processes

Leveraging on our CUSTOMER base to serve increasing electricity consumption
and develop new solutions…

Smart
Solar &
others

Electric
Vehicles

Heating &
Cooling

Battery
Storage

Green Hydrogen

Presence in 10 countries

> 40 million1 contracts H2

Iberdrola Strategic Outlook

Consolidated
markets

Fast growing

New opportunities

Residential

Industrial
&

Commercial

Smart Solutions

Spain UK

Portugal France

Brazil

Italy

USA

Germany Ireland

Customers Electricity supply & other solutions

…while growing in new markets
1/ Total Contracts include contracts in the retail business, as well as contracts served under regulated distribution business in US and Brazil.

32

GREEN HYDROGEN, a new growth opportunity for Iberdrola

Iberdrola Strategic Outlook

H2

Value
chain

Increase the share of renewable energy demand for industrial use

Supporting the creation of new manufacturers of electrolysers

Industrial alliances with leading companies
(i.e. Fertiberia, leading European producer of sustainable fertilisers)

Scenario

2020-2025

34

Electricity demand impacted by the current health and economic crisis

Electricity demand
growth

(CAGR2019)

+1.3%

Spain UK

BrazilUSA

+2.5%+4.1%

+0.8%+1.2%

-1.2% -0.6%
-0.2%

0% +0.4%+1.0%

CAGR 2019-2022e
New plan

CAGR 2019-2025e
New plan

CAGR 2019-2022e
Previous plan

Scenario 2020-2025

CAGR 2019-2022e
New plan

CAGR 2019-2025e
New plan

CAGR 2019-2022e
Previous plan

CAGR 2019-2022e
New plan

CAGR 2019-2025e
New plan

CAGR 2019-2022e
Previous plan

CAGR 2019-2022e
New plan

CAGR 2019-2025e
New plan

CAGR 2019-2022e
Previous plan

+1.0%

35

Commodity
Prices

Power
Prices

25
25

30

CO2, €/t

UK, £/MWhSpain, €/MWh

Lower commodity prices result in lower electricity prices

New plan 2025Previous plan 2022 (Feb’19)

64

42 48 50 53 57 63 5
3

5 6

Oil, $/bbl Gas, $/mmBtu

2019 2025e2022e

6 6 7

31 31

24

56
8

2019 2025e2022e 2019 2025e2022e

2019 2025e2022e

62
56 56